PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6592006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ADAM PEATTIE	03/05/2021	
JOÁO CURADO SILVEIRINHA	02/09/2021	
NIRAN VARMA	02/02/2021	
CHRIS KIM	02/09/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALNAB PTY LTD
Street Address:	19 METRO COURT, GATESHEAD
City:	NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2290

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17274719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 476-7593

Email: mjwdocket@lplegal.com

Correspondent Name: LEVENFELD PEARLSTEIN, LLC

Address Line 1: 2 N. LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41426-125931WO.US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCHELL J. WEINSTEIN	
SIGNATURE:	ATURE: /Mitchell J. Weinstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

506545227

source=2021-03-09-Assignment (executed) (125931WO#page1.tif source=2021-03-09-Assignment (executed) (125931WO#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055539 FRAME: 0447

Α	tiomey	Docket No	o.: P1	206US00	(12593	IWO.	US)
Filed:							

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Serial No.:

WHEREAS, we, Joao Curado Silveirinha, having an address of 19 Metro Court, Gateshead, New South Wales, 2290 Australia, Chris Kim, having an address of 19 Metro Court, Gateshead, New South Wales, 2290 Australia, Niran Varma, having an address of 19 Metro Court, Gateshead, New South Wales, 2290 Australia, and Adam Peattie, having an address of 19 Metro Court, Gateshead, New South Wales, 2290 Australia, have invented new and useful improvements in FLUID DISPENSING OR RECOVERY SYSTEM, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, WALNAB PTY LTD, a corporation having a place of business at 19 Metro Court, Gateshead, New South Wales, 2290 Australia, (hereinafter, "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand and paid by said Assignee the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said Jose Curado Silveirinha, Chris Kim, Niran Varma and Adam Peattie have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said Assignce, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, and further, including the right to Assignee to file in its name applications for Letters Patent to said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States including the full right to claim for any such applications the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

We do hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves, heirs and legal representatives, that we will assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said Assignee, like exclusive title in and to all

Attorney Docket No.: P1206US00 (125931WO.US)

U.S. Serial No.:	Filed:
such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the	prosecution of any interference which may arise
involving said invention, or any application or Letter	
execute and deliver to said Assignee, any and all as	
Assignee, to fully carry out the terms of this assignment	
	ommissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent
of the United States that may be granted pursuant to ap	oplication aforesaid, or for said invention, to said
Assignee, its successors and assigns in accordance with	this assignment.
And we do hereby authorize and request that	any attorney associated with PTO Customer No.
30567 may delete, insert, or alter any information al	pove identifying this application, or any related
application, after execution of this assignment	
	to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and
that we have not executed and will not execute any agre-	ement in conflict herewith.
09/02/2021	An Cull hely
Date	Joao Curado Silveirinha
9-2-2021	75000
Date \	Chris Kim
20/02/x2/	N pourse
Date	Niran Varma
05/03/2021	Ado-Heath)
Date	Adam Peattie
Assignee:	
Date: 08/07/2021	II M
	Print Name: Sebestic Hoppe
	For: WALNAB PTY LTD